Maine law.
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ROLL OF ACCOUNTS.
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CHap. 198.

ROLL OF ACCOUNTS.
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Cuar, 198.

Additional rold
of accounts No,
24, §6,027 27,

ROLL OF ACCOUNTS.

A1D-DE-CAMP TO BRIGADIER GENERAL.

1842,
8} mo's. {Daniel H. Linscott, first Brigade, eighth Division, 583
MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNTS.

George S, Carpenter, for folding, binding, and stitching, } 934 58| 775 71
George 8. Carpenter, for conveying books to and from the
state house, 8 74 7 54
Joshua Gould, clerk of the courts, Somerset county, for
returns of the records of the courts, 4 00 4 00
John G. Sawyer, for ruling and preparing book for roll of
accounts, 5 O 5 00
William R, Smith & Co., for job printing, 5784 87 3,995 65
Philip Phillips, for book for names of members and No.
of seats, 1 00 100
$4,788 90

CORONER’S ACCOUNT.

James Noble, for inquest on the body of Mary Fitzgerald,|

a foreigner, I 42“ 11 42

Aggregate of addilional Roll No. 24.

County of Cumberland, . 46 75

¢ Lincoln, 224 55

%  Washington, . . . 17800

« Kennebec, . . . 105 30

“ Penobscot, . . . . 114 90

£ Piscataquis, . . . 8 00

#* Franklin, . . . . 8 00
-“ Aroostook, . . . 25 60 :
' i 61110
Aid to Brigadier General, . . . 583
Adjutants of Infantry, . . . . 192 52
Expenses of Artillery, . . . 17 50
Coroner’s account, . . . . . 11 42
Miscellaneous, . . . . . 4,788 90
$5,627 27

Chapter 198,
Resolve additional for the payment of accounts against the state,

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of any money in
the treasury of the state, not otherwise appropriated, to the several
towns, plantations and persons mentioned in the additional roll of
accounts number twenty four, the sums set against the names of
such towns, plantations and persons respectively, amounting in the
whole to the sum of five thousand, six hundred and twenty seven
dollars and twenty seven cents, in full discharge of the claims and
demands to which they severally refer.

| Approved March 23, 1843.]



